PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 021259 Frame 0647. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the name of the assignee is The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. Hodges	05/16/2008
Randall T. Irvin	05/15/2008
Carmen Giltner	05/13/2008
Erin Van Schaik	06/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11996379
PCT Number:	US0628353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501536192

Fax Number: (650)590-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-590-0700 Phone: Email: jcostello@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: Peter J. Dehlinger Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 889

Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16143-8005.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Dehlinger
Total Attachments: 8 source=16143_8005US00_assignmnt#page source=16143_8005US00_assignmnt#page source=16143_8005US00_assignmnt#page source=16143_8005US00_assignmnt#page source=16143_8005US00_assignmnt#page source=16143_8005US00_assignmnt#page source=16143_8005US00_cpy_cvrsht#page source=16143_8005US00_cpy_cvrsht#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 91.tif

PATENT REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT TO THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

WHEREAS, WE:

- Robert S. HODGES, residing at 6881 East 12th Avenue, Denver, Colorado, 80303, USA:
- 2. Randall T. IRVIN, residing at 9 Chelsea Manor, Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8H 1E2, Canada:
- 3. Carmen GILTNER, residing at 2 Olympia Court, St. Albert, Alberta, T8N 6P4, Canada;
- 4. Erin VAN SCHAIK, residing at #15 2104 17 Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2T 4M4, Canada;

(herein called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention entitled:

"Non-Toxic Biofilm Inhibitor";

for which the following patent applications:

Application Type	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
United States Provisional Patent Application	60/701,561	July 22, 2005
International Application (WO)	PCT/US06/28353	July 21, 2006
United States Patent Application	11/996,379	January 22, 2008
European Patent Application	06849801.3	February 21, 2008

were submitted or filed (collectively, the "LISTED APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, **The Regents of the University of Colorado** (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a body corporate, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a principal place of business at:

1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor Denver, Colorado, 80203, United States of America,

is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and said applications herein, including said

Page 1 of 4

LISTED APPLICATIONS and all continuations and subsequent applications, including divisional applications thereof, and national phase applications as applicable; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of patent application(s) herein, including said LISTED APPLICATIONS and applications thereof and therefrom, applications for industrial protection under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and applications thereof and therefrom; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals (if applicable) the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Page 2 of 4

Date ROBERT S. HODGES COUNTY OF Adams ROBERT S. HODGES SS.
STATE OF () ss.
COUNTY OF Adams
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this, day of, 2008, bersonally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Date: May 16, 2008 Sta Mollic James
My Commission expires: Cot 16, 201/ LIA NELSON-JAMES Notary Public State of Colorado
nventor 2
Date:
Certificate of Witness
acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above person, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness Printed Name of Witness Address of Witness

008, ne is ne of
orth.

Inventor 3
Date: May 13 2008 Carmen GILTNER
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above person, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness MELISSA AVERS
Address of Witness 1200 MAIN ST. W. HAMILTIN, ON, 18N 325
Inventor 4 Date:
Erin VAN SCHAIK
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above person, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness
Address of Witness

Additional sheets for additional inventors: No

Page 4 of 4

Inventor 3
Date:
Carmen GILTNER
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above person, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness
Address of Witness
Inventor 4
Date: JUNE 18, 2008 Erin VAN SCHAIK
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above person, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness ERICA WONE
Address of Witness 34 CRANLEIGH MANOR SE.
CALGARY, AB TSM 1G6

Additional sheets for additional inventors: No



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert S. HODGES	05/16/2008
Randall T. IRVIN	05/15/2008
Carmen GILTNER	05/13/2008
Erin VAN SCHAIK	06/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0628353
Application Number:	11996379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)499-8089

PATENT 7/18/2008 REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0709 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3034998080

Email:

cnelson@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name:

Steven J. Penner

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 4875 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200 Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

76-05US & WO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven J. Penner

Signature:

/sjpennerREG54371/

Date:

07/18/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=76-05_US_exec_assgn#page1.tif

source=76-05_US_exec_assgn#page2.tif

source=76-05_US_exec_assgn#page3.tif

source=76-05_US_exec_assgn#page4.tif

source=76-05 US exec assgn#page5.tif

source=76-05 US exec assgn#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT610505

Receipt Date:

07/18/2008

Fee Amount:

\$80

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 7/18/2008 REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0710